

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1143/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2007 in WA No. 611/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

HYD.METROP.WATER S.& S.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SATYANARAYANA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List on 16.02.2009 for orders.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master